CH \$665.00 546028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM701667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/22/2021	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Country Pure Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	681 W. Waterloo Road
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44314
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Country Pure Foods, LLC
Street Address:	681 W. Waterloo Road
City:	Akron
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44314
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Natural Country Farms, Inc.
Street Address:	681 W. Waterloo Road
City:	Akron
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44314
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Ardmore Farms, LLC
Street Address:	222 S. Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 401
City:	Akron
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44308
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Ohio Pure Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	681 W. Waterloo Road
•	

City:	Akron
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44314
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO
Name:	Silver Springs Citrus, LLC
Street Address:	25411 Mare Avenue
City:	Howey-in-the-Hills
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34737
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	Cal-Tex Citrus Juice, LP
Street Address:	402 Yale Street
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77007
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5460283	SMOOTH-FROZEN SIDEKICKS
Registration Number:	5460025	SMOOTH-FROZEN SIDEKICKS
Registration Number:	5398020	BUY AM SELECT
Registration Number:	4235480	SMOOTH-FROZEN
Registration Number:	4025236	RIDGEFIELD'S SIDEKICKS
Registration Number:	4339646	BEACH BREWED
Registration Number:	4509080	V BLEND
Registration Number:	4006835	TROPICAL SELECT
Registration Number:	4851467	TROPICAL SELECT NATURALS
Registration Number:	3975449	JUICE4U
Registration Number:	3736278	COUNTRY PURE FOODS
Registration Number:	2634584	COUNTRY PURE FOODS
Registration Number:	1915285	SELECT GROVE
Registration Number:	3873299	SUNSHINE GROVE
Registration Number:	1472565	GLACIER VALLEY
Registration Number:	1440124	NATURAL COUNTRY
Registration Number:	4025242	RIDGEFIELD'S
Registration Number:	3990131	RIDGEFIELD'S
Registration Number:	4584716	FRUIT SPLITS
Registration Number:	3176767	ARDMORE FARMS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1285490	ARDMORE FARMS
Registration Number:	2498869	VITA-MOST
Registration Number:	1043700	CITRUS PRIDE
Registration Number:	1283565	CITRUS PRIDE
Registration Number:	1277303	VITA-FRESH
Registration Number:	0900899	VITA-FRESH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166960740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2168617079

Email: tnoel@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Candice M. Reder
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: Key Tower, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candice M. Reder
SIGNATURE:	/Candice M. Reder/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Wells Fargo Termination_and_Release_of_TM_Security_Interest (CPF-Wells)#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Termination_and_Release_of_TM_Security_Interest (CPF-Wells)#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo Termination_and_Release_of_TM_Security_Interest (CPF-Wells)#page3.tif source=Wells Fargo Termination_and_Release_of_TM_Security_Interest (CPF-Wells)#page4.tif source=Wells Fargo Termination_and_Release_of_TM_Security_Interest (CPF-Wells)#page5.tif source=Wells Fargo Termination_and_Release_of_TM_Security_Interest (CPF-Wells)#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of December 22, 2021 in favor Country Pure Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("the "Company"), Country Pure Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CPF"), Natural Country Farms, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Natural Country"), Ardmore Farms, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Ardmore"), Ohio Pure Foods, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("OPF"), Silver Springs Citrus, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Silver Springs"), and Cal-Tex Citrus Juice, LP, a Texas limited partnership ("Cal-Tex" and together with the Company, CPF, Natural County, Ardmore, OPF, and Silver Springs, collectively, "Grantors" and individually, "Grantor"), by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Agent"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 24, 2019, by and among Grantors and Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantors created and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders and its successors and assigns, a security interest in and lien on all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral of such Grantor, including the Intellectual Property of each Grantor set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6825/0390; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release its security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral and reassign to each Grantor any right, title or interest that Agent may have in the IP Collateral of such Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in and lien on the IP Collateral, and reassigns to each Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the IP Collateral of such Grantor.

(Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO NATIONAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 4879-5410-9959.1

SCHEDULE I TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Gramor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
			Intent-to-Use Intent-to-Use	
Country Pure Foods, Inc., a Deisware corporation	us.	soekky,	5,460,283	May 1, 2018
Country Pure Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation	US	SMOOTH-PROZEN SIDEKICKS	5,460,825	May 1, 2016
County Pure Poods, Inc., a Deisware corposition	US	BUKAU	5,388,020	F±0. 5, 2018
Country Pure Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation	us	SMOOTH-FROZEN	4,235,488	Ocs. 30, 2812
Country Pure Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation	US	RIDGEFIELD'S SIDERICKS	4,025,236	Sep. 13, 2011
Country Pure Foods, LLC, a Delaware LLC	us	BEACH BREWED	4,339,646	May 21, 2013
Country Pure Foods, LLC, a Delaware LLC	us	\$5/3	4,589,880	Apr. 8, 2014
Country Puse Foods, LLC, a Delaware LLC	US	TROPICAL SELECT	4,006,235	Assg. 2, 2011
Country Pure Foods, LLC, a Delaware LLC	US	TROPICAL SELECT NATURALS	4,851,4 6 7	3New, 18, 2015
Country Pure Foods, LLC, a Delaware LLC	US	RRCE 4U!	3,975,449	Fans. 7, 2011
Country Fuse Foods, LLC, a Belaware LLC	US.		3,736,278	5ss. 12, 2016

4879-5410-9959.1

		1		
Country Pure Foods, LLC, a Delaware LLC	US	COUNTRY PURE FOODS	2,634,584	Oct. 15, 2002
Country Pure Foods, LLC, a Delaware LLC	US	SELECT GROVE	1,915,285	Assg. 29, 1995
š.			Intent-to-Use Intent-to-Use	
			201651-30-O26	
Silver Springs Citrus, Inc., a Florida corporation	us	SUNNHENE GROVE	3,873,299	Nov. 9, 2016
Natural Country Farms, Inc., a Delawsse corporation	us	GLACIER VALLEY	1,472,565	Jan. 12, 1989
Natural Country Farms, Inc., a Delaware corporation	US	NATURAL COUNTRY	1,446,124	May 19, 1987
Ohio Pure Poods, Inc., su Ohio corporation	US	RIDGEFŒLD'S	4,025,242	Sep. 13, 2011
Ohio Pure Foods, Inc., an Ohio corporation	US.		3,990,133	.5xl. S, 2011
Ohio Pure Foods, Inc., sn Ohio corporation	US	FRUIT SPLITS	4,584,716	Aug. 12, 2914
Ardmore Ferms, LLC., a Pennsylvania limited liability company	us	Ardnize	3,376,767	Nov. 28, 2006
Ardmore Farms, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company	US.	ARDMORE FARMS	1,285,490	Jul. 10, 1984
Col-Tex Citrus Juice LP, a Texas limited partnership	us	VITA-MOST	3,498,869	Oct. 16, 2001
Cal-Ten Citrus Juice LP, a Tenas limited partnership	US	CITEUS PRIDE	1,943,700	Jul. 13, 1976
Cal-Tex Citrus Spice LP, a Texas limited partnership	US	Cini 🕏	1,283,565	3ma, 26, 1984
Cal-Tex Citrus Assoc LP, a Texas limited partnership	US	VITA-PRESH	1,277,303	May 8, 1984
Cal-Tex Citrus Juice LP, a Texas limited partnership	us	VITA-FRESH	900,839	Oct. 13, 1970

4879-5410-9959.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007558 FRAME: 0494

Country Pure Foods, LLC, a Delaware LLC	US	COUNTRY PURE FOODS	2,634,584	Oct. 15, 2002
Country Pure Foods, LLC, a Delaware LLC	US	SELECT GROVE	1,915,285	Aug. 29, 1995
			Intent-to-Use	
			Intent-to-Use	
Silver Springs Citrus, Inc., a Florida corporation	US	SUNSHINE GROVE	3,873,299	Nov. 9, 2010
Natural Country Farms, Inc., a Delaware corporation	US		1,472,565	Jan. 12, 1988
Natural Country				
Farms, Inc., a Delaware corporation	US	NATURAL COUNTRY	1,440,124	May 19, 1987
Ohio Pure Foods, Inc., an Ohio corporation	US	RIDGEFIELD'S	4,025,242	Sep. 13, 2011
Ohio Pure Foods, Inc., an Ohio corporation	US		3,990,131	Jul. 5, 2011
Ohio Pure Foods, Inc., an Ohio corporation	US	FRUIT SPLITS	4,584,716	Aug. 12, 2014
Ardmore Farms, LLC., a Pennsylvania limited liability company	US	Ardmäre	3,176,767	Nov. 28, 2006
Ardmore Farms, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company	US	ARDMORE FARMS	1,285,490	Jul. 10, 1984
Cal-Tex Citrus Juice LP, a Texas limited partnership	US	VITA-MOST	2,498,869	Oct. 16, 2001
Cal-Tex Citrus Juice LP, a Texas limited partnership	US	CITRUS PRIDE	1,043,700	Jul. 13, 1976
Cal-Tex Citrus Juice LP, a Texas limited partnership	US	CINTUS A	1,283,565	Jun. 26, 1984
Cal-Tex Citrus Juice LP, a Texas limited partnership	US	VITA-FRESH	1,277,303	May 8, 1984
Cal-Tex Citrus Juice LP, a Texas limited partnership	US	VITA-FRESH	900,899	Oct. 13, 1970

112 **108/38-63 102/29/32**019 12:09 PM